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69.9mm

2-3/4"
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The 3080 Series Entry Trim provides outside activation for 
doors with any type of Adams Rite exit device. The locked 
handle is protected from vandalism and forced entry with a 
breakaway clutching mechanism

3080 Series  
Entry Trim

3001 & 3002 Fixed Pulls
US32D Satin Stainless Steel pulls have 2-3/4" x 11-1/2" escutcheon. 
Order with or without cylinder hole. For hollow metal and wood doors only.

3080 Series Entry Trim
Function
The 3080 Series provides outside activation of doors that have any type of Adams 
Rite Exit Device. Breakaway clutching mechanism protects the locked handle 
from vandalism or forced entry, in either direction. All models share the same core 
components, so handles can be changed without having to replace the entire trim. 
Solid construction meets Grade 1 standards.

3080E Electrified Entry Trim 
Function 
The 3080E Electrified Entry Trim provides a continuous duty 
solenoid mounted to the trim, which enables remote activation 
of the locking function without unlatching the door, making this 
trim ideal for stairwell and fire doors.

Specifications

STANDARD HANDLES
•	 The 3080-01, -02, and -03 lever handles are designed to 

return within 1/2" of the door face. Handles in the Designer 
Series do not have this same feature. Please verify with 
local code requirements to ensure compliance.

OPTIONS
•	 Can be ordered with or without a hole for cylinder. Order 

standard mortise cylinder with MS® cam separately. Order 
4603 Rectifier, 4605/4606 Transformer or PS-1 Power 
Supply separately.

HOW TO ORDER 3080 ENTRY TRIM

Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.

PRODUCT 
NO. ELECTRIFIED HANDLE HANDING CYLINDER 

HOLE EXIT DEVICE VOLTAGE FEATURES
TRIM 

COVER 
FINISH

FINISH

3080 E -01 -0 -3 7 -3 0 M US32D

(BLANK)  
Standard

Standard 
Handles

0  No Handing 3  With Hole 1  SVR
Electrified 
Trim Only 

Electrified 
Trim Only 

-  �Standard 
(Black) US3  Bright Brass

7  Right Hand* 9  Without Hole 3  Mortise M  �Matching 
Finish US4  Satin Brass

E  �Electrified 
Trim 01  Curve 8  Left Hand* 4  SCVR 3  12 Volt DC 0  �Fail-

Secure
US10B  �Oil-Rubbed 

Bronze

02  Round 6  CVR 5  24 Volt DC 5  Fail-Safe US32  �Bright 
Stainless

03  Square 7  Rim US32D  �Satin 
Stainless

Designer 
Series

U  Universal Kit

MD        MJ

ME        MN* (Handed)

MG        MV* (Handed)

MI          MW

*Handing must be specified for MN and MV Designer Handles

RELATED PRODUCTS COMPATIBLE PRODUCTS
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, 
available separately: 

This product is compatible with the following products:

Cylinder Power Deadlatches Exit Devices

3080 Entry Trim is operable 
by any standard 1-5/32" 
diameter mortise cylinder 
with MS® cam.

4605/4606 Transformer, 4603 
Rectifier, PS-1 Power Supply and 
4612 Power Transfer Device, as 
required for the 3080E electrified trim.

4300 Electrified Deadlatch.

4500 Series Standard  
Duty Deadlatch.

4900 Series Heavy  
Duty Deadlatch.

4781 Two-Point Deadlatch 
(with paddle).

Adams Rite 8000 Series and 
3000 Series Exit Devices

Dimensions

ELECTRIFIED 
OPTION

STANDARD  SERIES:

3001 3002

01-CURVE

MD MI

MV

02-ROUND

ME MJ

MW

03-SQUARE

MG MN

DESIGNER SERIES:
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Dimensions

3080-01*
3080E-01*

3080-MD
3080E-MD

3080-MI
3080E-MI

3080-ME
3080E-ME

3080-02*
3080E-02*

3080-03*
3080E-03*

3080-MV**
3080E-MV**

3080-MG
3080E-MG

3080-MW
3080E-MW

3080-MJ
3080E-MJ

3080-MN**
3080E-MN**

1-29/32"
48.4mm

3-1/4"
82.6mm

5"
127mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

2-29/32"
73.8mm

4-11/32"
110.3mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm1-29/32"

48.4mm

3-11/16"
93.7mm

3-19/32"
91.3mm

5-1/8"
130.2mm

4-5/16"
109.5mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

3-5/16"
84.1mm

4-29/32"
124.6mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

3-23/32"
94.5mm

5"
127mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

3-5/8"
92.1mm

4-3/8"
111.1mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

3-1/4"
82.6mm

4-3/16"
106.4mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

3-5/8"
92.1mm

4-1/2"
114.3mm

1-29/32"
48.4mm

4"
101.6mm

4-11/16"
119.1mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

3-15/32"
88.1mm

4-9/16"
115.9mm

8-3/32"
205.6mm

CYLINDER

ESCUTCHEON

SPACER

CYLINDER
RETAINER RING

SOLENOID
ASSEMBLY*

FLAT HEAD
SCREWS (2 PLCS)*

#6-32 X 1/4"

ROTATION
LIMITING

PINS

* ELECTRIFIED TRIM ONLY

CYLINDER

ESCUTCHEON

SPACER

CYLINDER
RETAINER RING

SOLENOID
ASSEMBLY*

FLAT HEAD
SCREWS (2 PLCS)*

#6-32 X 1/4"

ROTATION
LIMITING

PINS

* ELECTRIFIED TRIM ONLY

Door Preparation & Trim Installation
Door prep and installation will differ depending on the type of exit device being used. Refer to the Adams 
Rite templates for 3080 Entry Trim or 3080E Electrified Entry Trim for preparation details.

MORTISE CYLINDER – 4036-01
•	 Standard diameter five-pin unit with MS cam, suitable 

for use with entry trim. Available in quantity all keyed 
different (KD), in pairs (KA2), or 50 alike (KA50). Any 
other make standard mortise cylinder with MS® cam 
can be used to key-in with existing systems. 

B

LOCK CASE

CAM

TR

A

DOOR CENTERLINE
*TOLERANCE: ± 1/16

DOOR STILE

TRIM RING

CYLINDER

TR* = A + .125 – B TR* = A + .132 – B
FOR MS® LOCKS: FOR 4500 SERIES LATCHES:

“Dim A”

R

R

1830

2190
2290

MS1837
MS1850S
MS1850SN
MS1861

MS1950

1875
MS +1890

4300
4510
4530
4900

4781

4920AN
8300
8400
8650

DEADLOCK

DEADLATCH

SERIES

SERIES

EXIT
DEVICES

1870
1870HM
1877

3080
3090

FLUSHBOLTS

TRIM

THIS CAM AVAILABLE FROM:
ADAMS RITE
ARROW
ASSA
BEST
CORBIN RUSSWIN
DORMA
FALCON
KABA-ILCO
MEDECO
SARGENT
SCHLAGE
WEISER
YALE

.120"
3.0mm .182"

4.6mm

.334"
8.5mm

.620"
15.7mm

R.721"
18.3mm

.950"
24.1mm

.334"
8.5mm

.800" ± .005"
20.3mm ± .127mm

.850" ± .005"
21.6mm ± .127mm

THIS CAM AVAILABLE
FROM ABOVE CYLINDER

MANUFACTURERS
ON SPECIAL ORDER

(OR MAKE FROM
STANDARD CAM)

THIS CAM AVAILABLE
FROM ALL CYLINDER

MANUFACTURERS
(STANDARD CAM)

Narrow stile doors require a trim ring to fill the gap remaining between the cylinder 
shoulder and stile when a standard mortise cylinder is used. If  the security of  the 
hardened steel Adams Rite MS4043 Cylinder Guard is not required, this ring may be 
simply a length of  1.171 I.D. tubing. Its length varies depending on door thickness or 
cylinder make and number of  pins. The specific length required can be quickly 
determined by the following formula:

  

DIMENSIONS OF CAM TO OPERATE:

DIMENSIONS OF CAM 
TO OPERATE:

4070 SERIES DEADBOLT

DIMENSIONS OF CAM
TO OPERATE:

2331 DEADBOLT

CYLINDER TRIM RING FOR NARROW STILES

“TR” is trim ring length.
“A” is cylinder height (less shoulder but including cam).
“B” is one-half  of  door thickness.

CYLINDER CAM
•	 3080 Series Entry Trim can accept 

any standard 1-5/32" diameter mortise 
cylinder with MS® cam dimensioned as 
shown. Cylinders with MS® cams can 
be readily obtained from most cylinder 
manufacturers. See CYLINDERS for 
cylinder make, thumbturn and trim  
ring information.

* �The 3080-01, -02, and -03 lever handles are designed to return within 1/2" of the door face. Handles in the Designer Series do 
not have this same feature. Please verify with local code requirements to ensure compliance.

** Handed
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©2014, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company.

All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
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